
2026 Miami University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-4   Home: 0-0   Away: 5-3   Neutral: 3-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (116), Opp (75)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (2), Appelwick (1), Novak (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Cruz (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Burke 1, Geiser 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (22-34), Buffington (6-7), Raether (5-9),
Eisiminger  (4-5), Sohosky (3-5), Byers (2-3), Benko (1-2), Tedesco (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Harrison, Tommy .452 11-11 42 15 19 4 0 4 16 35 .833 9 2 7 1 .566 0 0 1-3 18 0 0 1.000
12 Dierks, Marcus .436 12-12 39 13 17 1 0 0 8 18 .462 8 7 8 0 .582 1 2 10-12 28 0 1 .966
2 Cruz, Diego .375 9-9 32 8 12 3 0 0 6 15 .469 4 3 10 0 .475 1 0 8-8 21 20 2 .953
10 Krupinski, Dominic .306 12-12 49 13 15 2 0 3 12 26 .531 8 3 15 1 .426 1 1 2-4 13 31 7 .863
16 Appelwick, Evan .295 12-12 44 16 13 0 0 7 14 34 .773 12 3 11 0 .475 0 1 2-2 92 3 0 1.000
21 Gonzalez, Ignacio .216 10-9 37 4 8 3 0 1 6 14 .378 5 0 17 0 .310 0 0 0-0 12 15 0 1.000
31 Novak, Ryan .209 12-12 43 9 9 4 0 1 9 16 .372 11 5 9 1 .424 0 0 1-2 18 1 0 1.000
4 Vrlak, Jake 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 3 4 4.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Proctor, Keenan .400 4-1 5 3 2 0 0 1 3 5 1.000 0 2 2 0 .571 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
24 Christiansen, Hayden .304 7-6 23 5 7 0 0 1 8 10 .435 1 0 5 0 .333 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
6 Kirtley, Ryder .286 4-1 7 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 1 0 1 0 .375 0 0 0-0 1 4 2 .714
14 Raether, Carson .231 7-7 26 7 6 0 1 2 9 14 .538 9 4 8 0 .487 0 0 4-4 53 6 0 1.000
28 Buffington, Matthew .214 5-5 14 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 .214 5 2 2 0 .476 0 0 1-1 35 1 0 1.000
26 Breidenbach, Mason .154 5-3 13 4 2 0 0 0 3 2 .154 3 0 4 1 .313 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Sohosky, Zac .143 5-5 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 3 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 3 4 1 .875
33 Rasmussen, Jamie .111 5-5 18 3 2 1 0 0 2 3 .167 4 0 9 1 .273 0 0 2-2 0 4 0 1.000

3
Roa Calcano,
Christopher .000 2-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 1 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

9 Phillips, Drew .000 5-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Koelling, Alex .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .292 12-12 407 108 119 18 1 21 102 202 .496 84 31 113 6 .446 3 5 32-39 297 97 15 .963
Opponents .273 12-12 399 74 109 30 6 9 67 178 .446 34 9 87 2 .343 1 5 11-17 303 100 15 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Echols, Taylor 0.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
20 Fulk, Landon 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
22 Preisel, Connor 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
34 Novak, Cameron 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 4 0 0 1 6 2 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
38 Pfeffer, Kaden 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
8 Iozzo, Marc 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
35 Berggren, Austin 2.45 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 2 7.1 6 2 2 1 9 1 0 0 .214 0 0 0 0 1
5 Burke, Clayton 3.38 2-0 3 3 0 0-0 0 16.0 11 6 6 2 14 3 2 2 .193 0 4 0 0 1
55 Gay, Alex 3.68 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 3 6 3 7 12 1 0 0 .115 5 0 0 0 0
13 Sohosky, Zac 4.63 0-0 3 3 0 0-0 0 11.2 17 14 6 5 11 6 1 0 .333 0 0 0 0 2
23 Tedesco, Jake 5.06 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 3 3 3 6 0 0 0 .273 1 0 0 0 0
37 Eisiminger , Jared 8.03 1-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 12.1 13 11 11 8 12 4 0 0 .271 1 2 0 1 1
27 Ross, Luke 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 2 2 1 2 2 0 0 .222 1 1 0 0 0
18 Geiser, Jack 10.80 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 6.2 13 9 8 1 2 5 1 3 .406 0 0 0 0 0
7 Byers, Carson 11.68 1-1 4 3 0 0-0 1 12.1 21 16 16 3 6 4 1 3 .375 3 2 0 0 0
30 Benko, Troy 12.27 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 8 5 5 1 4 1 1 1 .444 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.64 7-4 43 12 0 1 3 99.0 109 74 62 34 87 30 6 9 .273 11 9 0 1 5
Opponents 8.73 4-7 48 12 0 0 1 101.0 119 108 98 84 113 18 1 21 .292 28 31 2 3 5



2026 Miami University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Appelwick, Evan 95 92 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Raether, Carson 59 53 6 0 1.000 0 5 4 .556 0 0
28 Buffington, Matthew 36 35 1 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
21 Gonzalez, Ignacio 27 12 15 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Novak, Ryan 19 18 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Harrison, Tommy 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Rasmussen, Jamie 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Burke, Clayton 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
15 Proctor, Keenan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Berggren, Austin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
38 Pfeffer, Kaden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Gay, Alex 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Byers, Carson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
12 Dierks, Marcus 29 28 0 1 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Cruz, Diego 43 21 20 2 .953 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Sohosky, Zac 8 3 4 1 .875 0 3 2 .600 0 0
10 Krupinski, Dominic 51 13 31 7 .863 2 0 0 — 0 0
37 Eisiminger , Jared 4 1 2 1 .750 0 4 1 .800 0 0
6 Kirtley, Ryder 7 1 4 2 .714 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Geiser, Jack 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Echols, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Koelling, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Fulk, Landon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Preisel, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Tedesco, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Christiansen, Hayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Breidenbach, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Ross, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Roa Calcano, Christopher 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Benko, Troy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
34 Novak, Cameron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Vrlak, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Iozzo, Marc 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Phillips, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 409 297 97 15 .963 6 22 12 .647 0 0
Opponents 418 303 100 15 .964 21 64 14 .821 0 0


